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Disclaimer Haief

This presentation comprises certain written materials/slides prepared by Haier Smart Home Co., Ltd. (the "Company"). This presentation does not constitute or form part of any advertisement or marketing material, any offer or invitation to sell or
issue, any offer or inducement or invitation or commitment to purchase or subscribe for, or any solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for, any shares in the Company or securities in any other entity nor shall it or any part of it nor the
fact of its distribution form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or investment decision in relation thereto. This presentation, any presentation made in connection herewith and any accompanying materials are made
available solely for discussion and feedback purposes and do not, and are not intended to, constitute any sort of recommendation, invitation or solicitation regarding any investment in the shares or other securities of the Company. The
information contained herein is only preliminary and indicative and does not purport to contain the information that would be required to evaluate the Company, its financial position and/or any investment decision. This document is not intended to
provide, and should not be relied upon for, accounting, legal or tax advice nor does it constitute any recommendation. Accordingly, by attending any presentation in which this document is made available or by receiving this document through any
other means, you represent that you are able to receive this document without contravention of any legal or regulatory restrictions applicable to you and will not use this information in relation to any investment decisions (if any). This document is
given in conjunction with an oral presentation and should not be taken out of context.

No reliance may be placed for any purposes whatsoever on the information contained in this presentation or on its completeness. Details included in this presentation are subject to updating, revision, further verification and amendment. The
Company is under no obligation to update or keep current the information contained in this presentation. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is given by or on behalf of the Company or its subsidiary undertakings, affiliates, agents
or advisers or any of such persons’ affiliates, directors, officers or employees or any other person as to the fairness, accuracy, completeness or verification of the information or the opinions contained in this presentation and no liability is
accepted for any such information or opinions. The Company and its directors, officers, employees or affiliates or any other person disclaim all and any responsibility and liability whatsoever, whether arising in tort, contract or otherwise, for any
errors, omissions or inaccuracies in such information or opinions or for any loss, cost or damage suffered or incurred howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise in connection with this
presentation. Persons reading this document must make all trading and investment decisions in reliance on their own judgement. No statement in this presentation is intended to be nor may be construed as a profit forecast.

Certain information contained in this document has been obtained from published and non-published sources prepared by other parties, which in certain cases have not been updated to the date hereof. While such information is believed to be
reliable for the purpose used in this document, the Company does not assume any responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of such information and such information has not been independently verified by the Company. Except where
otherwise indicated herein, the information provided in this document is based on matters as they exist as of the date of preparation and not as of any future date, and will not be updated or otherwise revised to reflect information that
subsequently becomes available, or circumstances existing or changes occurring after the date hereof.

This presentation does not constitute an offer of securities for sale and is not for transmission to, publication or distribution or release in the United States of America (including its territories and possessions, any state of the United States of
America and the District of Columbia) ("United States"), Canada, Australia or Japan, or to any other country where such distribution may lead to a breach of any law or regulatory requirement. This presentation is only addressed and directed at
(a) persons in member states of the European Economic Area ("Member States") who are "qualified investors" within the meaning of Article 2(1)(e) of the Prospectus Directive (Directive 2003/71/EC as amended (including amendments by
Directive 2010/73/EU) ("Qualified Investors"); (b) within the United Kingdom, this presentation is intended for distribution only to persons who (i) have professional experience in matters relating to investments and who fall within the definition of
"investment professionals" in Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (as amended) or are high net worth companies, unincorporated associations or partnerships or trustees of high value
trusts as described in Article 49(2) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (as amended) and investment personnel of any of the foregoing (each within the meaning of the Financial Services and Markets
Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005) and (ii) are “qualified investors” as defined in section 86 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000, as amended;(c) outside the United States in compliance with and in reliance upon Regulation S
under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") (d) in the United States to persons reasonably believed to be "qualified institutional buyers" as defined in Rule 144A under the Securities Act; and (e) other persons to whom
it may otherwise lawfully be communicated (all such persons together being referred to as “Relevant Persons”). This document must not be made available (i) in the United Kingdom, to persons who are not Relevant Persons, and (ii) in any
Member State other than the United Kingdom, to persons who are not Qualified Investors. No person should act or rely on this document and persons distributing this document must satisfy themselves that it is lawful to do so. By accepting this
document you represent, warrant and agree that (i) if you are in the United Kingdom, you are a Relevant Person, and (ii) if you are in any Member State other than the United Kingdom, you are a Qualified Investor. Any securities referred to in this
presentation have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act, or under any applicable securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States. Subject to certain exceptions, none of the securities of the Company may
be offered, sold, taken up, resold, transferred or delivered, directly or indirectly, into or within the United States unless registered under the Securities Act or pursuant to an exemption from or in a transaction not subject to such registration
requirements and in accordance with any applicable securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States. There will be no public offer of securities of the Company in the United States. Distribution of this document may be
prohibited in the United States. You are required to inform yourself or, and comply with, all such restrictions or prohibitions and neither the Company or any other person accepts liability to any person in relation thereto.

Certain statements in this presentation constitute forward-looking statements. All statements that address expectations or projections about the future, including statements about operating performance, market position, industry trends, general
economic conditions, expected expenditures and financial results, are forward-looking statements. Some of the forward-looking statements may be identified by words like “expects”, "anticipates”, "plans”, “intends", "projects”, “indicates" and
similar expressions. Any statements contained herein that are not statements of historical fact are forward-looking statements. These statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve a number of risks, uncertainties and
assumptions. Accordingly, actual results or the performance of the Company or its subsidiaries may differ significantly, positively or negatively, from forward-looking statements made herein. Unanticipated events and circumstances are likely to
occur. Due to various risks and uncertainties, actual events or results or actual performance may differ materially from those reflected or contemplated in such forward-looking statements. As a result, you should not rely on such forward-looking

statements in making any investment decision. No representation or warranty is made as to the achievement or reasonableness of and no reliance should be placed on such forward-looking statements.

By attending this presentation and/or accepting or reading a copy of this presentation, you agree to be bound by the foregoing limitations and conditions and, in particular, will be taken to have represented, warranted and undertaken that you
have read and agree to comply with the contents of this notice.
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Shareholding Structure Hdief
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FY19 Earnings Review Hdief

RMB bn
FY18 mFY19 EFY19 ex Candy . mFY18 = FY19 mFY9 ex Candy
200.8 i 1220
! . 0
190.3 | 0
184.1 | 9.0%
! - 3.3%
Revenue Revenue growth
FY18 ®mFY19 mFY19 ex Candy E FY18 mFY19 EFY19 ex Candy
29.8% 30.0% | o
29.1% -0 - I >-6% 4.5% 5.1%
Gross margin Operating margin
RMB bn i
FY18 ®mFY19 mFY19 ex Candy FY18 mFY19 mFY19 ex Candy
| 4.4%
8.2 8.32 :
; 4.1% 4.1%
7.5 -—L :
Net profit Net margin

Haier Smart Home FY19 &1Q20




Global Revenue by Category & by Quarter

Haier

Global revenue by segment
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Global Revenue by Region Hdief
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China Revenue by Category Hdief
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China Revenue by Brand Hdief

China revenue by brand

Revenue & Revenue growth
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Income statement

Haier

FY19 Change
RMB bn
Revenue 200.8 9.0%
driven by strong premium brand &
Gross profit Margin 29.8% 0.7 pct deconsolidation of logistics business
Increase in marketing & promotions
GEA new ERP system
Selling expense ratio 16.7% 1.0 pet Increase marketing in West Europe & Southeast
' ' Asia
General & admin expense ratio 5.0% 0.6 pct
Higher salary from loT department
R&D expense ratio 3.1% 0.5 pct New technologies & products for kitchen
department
Operating profit 9.0 -12.8 %
Operating profit margin 4.5% -1.1 pct
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Cash Flow

Cash flow

RMB mm
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-7,651
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-6,014

Haier

Working capital management

days
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Increase in inventory and payables caused by early Chinese New Year in January
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Optimizing Leverage Haier

Borrowing trend Debt/Asset
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1Q20 Earnings Review Haier
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1Q20 China Revenue by Category Haier

Market share

Online Offline
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Income statement

1Q20 Change

RMB bn Revenue 43.1 11.1%
Gross profit Margin 27.4% -1.7 pct

Selling expense ratio 15.0% 0.1 pct

General & admin expense ratio 4.5% 0.6 pct

R&D expense ratio 3.7% 0.5 pct

Operating profit 1.7 -46.7 %

Operating profit margin 4.0% -2.6 pct

=y
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Containing Covid-19 Hdief

Haier Russia
. 3,0%% & washing machines -

GEA
- USD 103,000, >1,000 units of appliances
+.120,000 masks, 100,000 pairs of gloves,
>500 respirators

Haier China
»  RMB 13 million
+ RMB. 2.5 million of appliances
+\USD 500,000 donated by Haier

Haier Europe
+ 2,600 pieces of protective clothes

« 30,000 masks overseas
p Haier India s,f.-u“
* 4,000 masks Haier Malaysia
+ 10,000 meals + 10,000 masks

" Haier Pakistan

\v" + 50,000 masks

.- .+ 25,00 bags of food

Haier Thailand
« THB 75,000
+ Laundry facilities
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To be the leading smart home solutions provider in the era of
Internet of Things
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Growth Strategy in the Era of loT

Lifetime
user

Interactive

user

A

1 1o continue expanding globally, in Europe in particular

2 To enhance Haier brand value through technology innovation and business model evolution

3 To develop Shunguang retail and social network to further penetrate the market

4 To develop U+ smart-home solutions to provide best user experience

5 To promote COSMOPIat & mass customization
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Implementation of Smart Home Strategy Haier

Eco revenue
4.8 bn
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Consolidated Income Statement

RMB mm

9M19

9M18

2019

Haier

2018

Revenue
Cost of sales

Gross profit

Business tax and surcharges
Selling and distribution expenses
Administrative and other expenses
Operating profit
Investmentincome

Impairment gain/(loss)

Other expenses and losses

Profit before tax

Income tax expenses

Profit for the year
Attributable to

Owners of the Company
Non-controlling interests

Haier Smart Home FY19 &1Q20

148,896
(105,584)

43,312
(683)
(22,783)
(11,335)
8,511
4,987
(293)

17

13,222
(1,954)

11,268

7,773
(3,495)

138,227
(97,969)

40,258
(654)
(21,533)
(9,980)
8,090
1,327
(269)
(1)

9,147
(1,249)

7,898

6,161
(1,737)

200,762
(140,868)

59,894
(802)
(33,682)
(16,380)
9,029
5,480
(1,011)
1,133

14,631
(2,296)

12,334

8,206
(4,128)

184,108
(130,455)

53,653
(868)
(28,923)
(13,510 )
10,352
1,925
(862)
366

11,781
(1,882)

9,900

7,484
2,416




Balance Sheet Haier

RMB mm RMB mm

Current assets Current liabilities

Cash and cash equivalents 36,179 38,371 Accounts payables 53,059 47,938
Inventories 28,229 22,411 Short term debt 8,585 6,299
Trade and bills receivables 24,967 24,834 Other Current Liabilities 33,966 28,192
Total current assets 100,547 95,419 Total Current Liabilities 95,610 82,429
Non-current assets Non-current liabilities

PP&E 21,180 17,393 Non-current debt 13,276 15,541
Goodwill 23,352 21,239 Other non-current liabilities 13,579 14,313
Intangible assets 10,687 9,246 Total non-current liabilities 26,855 29,854
Other Long Term Assets 31,688 24,795 Total Liabilities 122,464 112,284
Total Non-current Assets 86,907 72,673

Total assets 187,454 168,092 A ZU 2U

Owners equity

Share capital 6,580 6,368
Retained earnings 32,468 26,957
Total equity attributable to owners of 47,888 39,743
the company

Non-controlling interests 17,102 16,065
Total equity 64,990 55,808

Haier Smart Home FY19 &1Q20




Cash Flow Statement Hdief

For the year ended 31 Dec (RMB mm) For the year ended 31 Dec (RMB mm) 2018
Cash flows from operating activities Cash flows from financing activities
Net profit 8,206 7,483 Proceeds from borrowings 18,469 15,684
Minority interest 4,128 2,415 Repayment of borrowings (19,028) (22,418)
Other 2,749 9,244 Other (5,454) (3,767)
Net cash flows from operating activities 15,083 19,142 Net cash generated from/(used in) financing activities (6,013) (10,501)
Cash flows from investing activities Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (1,598) 1,269
Capital Expenditure 6,194)  (6,759) ggﬁg O'I"‘”d cash equivalents at the beginning of the 36,561 35,292
Other (4,768) (890) Effect of foreign exchange rate changes 294 277
Net Cash Used in Investing Activities (10,962) (7,649)

Cash and cash equivalent at the end of the period 34,963 36,561
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2020 Industry Outlook in China Hdief

Overall Refrigerator Washing machine Air conditioner Kitchen appliance Water heater
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